

### **Press Release**

# COSCO SHIPPING Ports Named "Best Port Operator 2018" by International Business Magazine

## Excellent Operation & Well Established Global Terminal Network Highly Recognized by the Market



Hong Kong, 2 January 2019 – COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited ("COSCO SHIPPING Ports" or "CSP", HKEX stock code: 1199), a leading ports operator in the world, today announced that the Company has won the title of the "Best Port Operator 2018" awarded by International Business Magazine. This is the first time the Company won the award. In July 2018, the Company has won the "Most Innovative Port Operator" by International Finance. The Company's excellent operation has been highly recognized by the market. Since the corporate restructure completed in 2016, COSCO SHIPPING Ports has been committed to building a global terminal network, leveraging its synergies with its parent company and OCEAN Alliance to further strengthen the Company's position as a leading global ports operator.

The Year 2018 is the second operational year after the Company's restructuring. COSCO SHIPPING Ports has achieved outstanding performance in terms of operational results, extending global terminal network, and strengthening the terminals' operational capabilities. Total throughput of the Company, excluding Qingdao Port International, increased by 11.9% year-on-year for the 11 months of 2018; and the throughput of its subsidiaries increased significantly by 31.2% year-on-year.

COSCO SHIPPING Ports completed the acquisition of Noatum and Zeebrugge in 2017 to further strengthen its terminal portfolio in Europe. In June 2018, Nantong Tonghai Terminal officially commenced operation, further optimizing terminal network in Yangtze River Delta. In November, the Company and PSA Corporation Limited signed a memorandum of understanding for the addition of two new berths at the



COSCO-PSA Terminal ("CPT") in Singapore, with an aim to enhancing CPT's role as a major transhipment hub in Southeast Asia. The annual handling capacity of CPT has increased from 3 million TEU to about 5 million TEU. In December, COSCO SHIPPING Ports inaugurated CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal, which is the first overseas Greenfield subsidiary of the Company; the terminal will be a major hub port of the Company in the Middle East.

Since the restructuring in 2016, COSCO SHIPPING Ports has adopted "The Ports for ALL" as its mission and is working towards building a global terminal network with controlling stake that offers linkage effects on costs, services and synergies, a synergistic platform that offers mutual benefits to all in the shipping industry.

Mr. Zhang Wei, Vice Chairman and Managing Director of COSCO SHIPPING Ports, said: "We are honoured and proud to win the award. This is a fantastic endorsement of what COSCO SHIPPING Ports has achieved over the last two years; and also in recognition of our efforts and commitment to be "the ports for all people". Looking forward into 2019, COSCO SHIPPING Ports will continue to improve the efficiency of the terminals, strengthen the service capabilities for shipping alliances, and strive to build a global terminal network, connect global routes and become truly "the ports for all people".

#### -Ends-

#### About COSCO SHIPPING Ports (http://ports.coscoshipping.com)

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited (Stock Code: 1199.HK) is a leading ports operator in the world; its terminal portfolio covers the five main port regions in Mainland China, Southeast Asia, Europe, the Mediterranean and the Black Sea. As at 30 September 2018, CSP operated and managed 282 berths at 36 ports worldwide, of which 192 were for containers, with a combined annual handling capacity of 104 million TEU. In terms of its total throughput in 2017, CSP ranked no.1 in the world by Drewry Maritime Research. The controlling shareholder of COSCO SHIPPING Ports is COSCO SHIPPING Holdings Co., Ltd. and its ultimate parent company, China COSCO Shipping Corporation Limited is the largest integrated shipping enterprise in the world.

#### **COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited**

Michelle CHAN
General Manager
Investor Relations Department

Tel: 2809-8131 Fax: 2907-6088

Email: michelle.chan@coscoshipping.com

Shirley YAN
Assistant Manager
Investor Relations Department

Tel: 2809-8170 Fax: 2907-6088

Email: <a href="mailto:shirley.yan@coscoshipping.com">shirley.yan@coscoshipping.com</a>